

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 137 OF 2014
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.32666 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 137 OF 2014**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

V/s.

Suresh Bapurao Burkule And Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Appellant in FA/137/2014.

Mr. Yogesh Pande, for the Appellant in XOB(ST)/32666/2024.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 5th MARCH, 2025

P.C. :-

- . None present for the Appellant.
- 2) If none appears for the Appellant on the next date, the Appeal shall be dismissed.
- 3) Stand over to **26th March, 2025.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)