

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 137 OF 2014

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Suresh Bapurao Burkule And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP NO. 32666 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 137 OF 2014

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Suresh Bapurao Burkule And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mrs. Urmila Sanil, Adv. for the Appellant

Mr. Yogesh Pande, Adv. for the Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)